09/16/99 13:54 FAX 703 308 7010 PTO -	ADMACOMED CHEET U.S. PERANIMENT OF COMMEDCE
(Apr. 6-93) 2MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) (Apr. 4/94) (Apr. 4/94)	TOTAL TIME OF THE PROPERTY CONTRACTOR OF THE PRO
Tab settings ○ ○ ○ ▼	A MATH ANNU SHI SHI
To the Honorable Commissioner o	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): 1013777	Apple 4001 - The Care SHOCKET!
PETER JOHN WARNEFORD UPRIFINANCE	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: P.O. Box 287 WOULLAHRA JURS
Nature of conveyance:	N.SW, AUSTRALIA
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 123 QNEEN ST
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name*	WOOLLAHRA, N.S.W.
☐ Other	City: AUSTRALIA State: ZIP. 2025
Execution Date: 14 JANUARY 1999	Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): PATENT NO 5 8/6 173	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	·
Additional numbers attached 7 D Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: CRAIG MALOUF	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	≥ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 123 QUEEN ST	8. Deposit account number:
WOOLLAHRA. NSW.	b. Deposit account hamopi.
AUSTRALIA SINO: ZIP: 2025	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and confect and any attached copy is a true copy of 	
the original document.	conset. 20 SAPTEMBER 1999
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 06/07/2000 DNGUYEN 00000106 5816173 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Westlester D. C. 2023	
06/07/2000 INDUTER 00000106 9818179 Washington.D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 010822 FRAME: 0655

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made this day of January one thousand nine hundred and ninety nine BETWEEN Peter John Warneford of 40 Cairns Road.

Glenorie NSW 2157. Australia (thereinafter called "the Assignor") of the first part AND Craig Malouf of 123 Queen Street. Woollahra NSW 2025, Australia; Ross Shackell of 5 Medusa Street, Beauty Point NSW 2028, Australia; Ross McFadyen of 'Goonoo', Walmer via Yeoval NSW 2868, Australia (hereinafter called "the Assignees") of the second part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of United States of America Letters Patent No. 5 816 173 (Pallet made from Plastic Flute Board).

AND WHEREAS the Assignees are desirous of acquiring the Letters Patent.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration now paid by the Assignees to the Assignor the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Assignees the Letters Patent, the right, title and interest therein and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the owner thereof by the grant of the Letters Patent free from all encumbrances.

White was the second of the se

PATENT REEL: 010822 FRAME: 0656

day and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered) by the said Peter Warneford in the presence of: Witness Signed, sealed and delivered) by the said Craig Malouf in the presence of: Witness Signed, sealed and delivered) by the said Ross Shackell in the presence of: Witness L. K. lu Larry. Signed, sealed and delivered) by the said Ross McFadyen in the presence of:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the

RECORDED: 05/16/2000

PATENT REEL: 010822 FRAME: 0657